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December 3, 2010 1488.0030 (10) 

Ms. Mary Beth Koza 
UNC - Environment, Health & Safety 
1120 Estes Drive Extension CB# 1650 
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-1650 

RE: UNC-Chapel Hill Bingham Facility 
Potable Water Supply Well Testing Results 
Bingham and Lombardi Wells 

Dear Ms. Koza: 

McKim & Creed was retained by UNC to collect representative potable water 
samples from both the Bingham and Lombardi wells in connection with the on­
going water and wastewater improvements being planned at the site. 

Samples were collected on October 18, 2010 from each well of the two wells by 
Jay Baker of Environmental Chemists, Inc. Each sample was divided into 
appropriate sample bottles and preserved in accordance with the recommended 
USEP A analytical method for each of the various contaminants to be tested. The 
samples were then transported to EnviroChem' s Certified Laboratory for 
Analysis, 

We have compiled and summarized the analytical results by contaminant type 
and have identified the current Drinking Water Allowable Limit for your 
reference. The measured contaminant concentration in each well is shown to the 
right of the reference range as summarized in the attached table. 

You will note that we completed a comprehensive testing program, checking for 
standard USEPA-recommended contaminants that are known to occur in 
groundwater sources. However, we are happy to report that none of the tested 
contaminant concentrations exceeded the allowable State/Federal allowable 
drinking water limits. 
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Mr. Mary Beth Koza 
December 3, 2010 
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In addition to the summary table, we are attaching EnviroChem' s certified test 
results and sample collection chain of custody report for your file. 

Please review the attached information and feel free to contact me if you have 
any questions. 

Sincerely, 

McKIM & CREED, P.A. 

~ev~tf:-
Senior Project Manager 

Enclosures 

cc: John Masson, UNC 

S:\1488\0030\ 10-Comm\ 12~3-10 Bingham Well Test Results.docx 
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UNC Bingham Facility 
Summary of Raw Well Water Testing Results 

Bingham Production Well and Existing Residential Well on Lombardi Property 

Constituent Measured Units 
Drinking Water 

Allowable Limit 

Bingham Water Supply Well 
Raw Water Sample 

10/18/2010 

Lombardi Property Well 
Raw Water Sample 

10/18/2010 
Inorganic Chemical Analysis 
Arsenic ma/I 0.010 Not Detected Not Detected 
Barium mail 2.000 Not Detected Not Detected 
Cadmium mail 0.005 Not Detected Not Detected 
Chromium mail 0.100 Not Detected Not Detected 
Copper mail 1.300 Not Detected Not Detected 
Cyanide mail 0.200 Not Detected Not Detected 
Fluoride mail 4.000 Not Detected 0.2 
Iron ma/I 0.300 Not Detected Not Detected 
Lead ma/I 0.015 Not Detected Not Detected 
Maanesium mail No Limit 5.65 14.3 
Manaanese mail 0.050 0.298 0.032 
Mercury mq/1 0.002 Not Detected Not Detected 
Nickel mail None allowed Not Detected Not Detected 
Nitrate mail 10.000 Not Detected Not Detected 
Nitrite mail 1.000 Nol Detected Not Detected 
Selenium mail 0.050 Not Detected Not Detected 
Sodium mail 250.000 11 .7 32.4 
Sulfate mail 250.000 Not Detected Not Detected 
Antimony mail 0.006 Not Detected Not Detected 
Beryllium mail 0.004 Not Detected Not Detected 
Thallium mail 0.002 Not Detected Not Detected 
Total Hardness mail No Limit 123 121 
Alkalinity mail No Limit 139 176 
Total Dissolved Solids mail 500.000 183 200 
Total Oraanic Carbon mail No Official Limit Not Detected Not Detected 
UV254 cmA-1 NA Not Detected Not Detected 
Dissolved Oraanic Carbon mail No Official Limit Not Detected Not Detected 
Bromide mail No Official Limit Not Detected Not Dete_cted 
Bromate mail 0.010 Nol Detected Not Detected 
Calcium Hardness mail No Limit 105 106 
Chlorite mq/1 No Official Limit Not Detected Not Detected 
Volatile Oraanlc Chemicals (VOCs) 
1,2.4- Trichlorobenzene mail 0.070 Not Detected Not Detected 
Cis-1 , 1-Dichloroethylene mail 0.070 Not Detected Not Detected 
Xvlenes mail 10.000 Not Detected Not Detected 
Dichloromethane mail 0.005 Not Detected Not Detected 
o-Dichlorobenzene mg/I 0.600 Not Detected Not Detected 
lo-Dichlorobenzene mg/I 0.075 Not Detected Not Detected 
Vinvl Chloride mg/I 0.002 Not Detected Not Detected 
1, 1-Dichloroethylene mg/I 0.007 Not Detected Not Detected 
Trans 1,2-Dichloroethylene mg/I 0.100 Not Detected Not Detected 
1,2-Dichloroethane mg/I 0.005 Not Detected Not Detected 
1,.1, 1-Trichloroethane mg/I 0.200 Not Detected Not Detected 
Carbon Tetrachloride mg/I 0.005 Not Detected Not Detected 
1,2-Dichloroorooane ma/I 0.005 Not Detected Not Detected 
Trichloroethvlene ma/I 0.005 Not Detected Not Detected 
1, 1,2-Trichloroethane ma/I 0.005 Not Detected Not Detected 
Tetrachloroethvlene mQ/1 0.005 Not Detected Not Detected 
Chlorobenzene mq/1 0.100 Not Detected Not Detected 
Benzene mq/1 0.005 Not Detected Not Detected 
Toluene ma/I 1.000 Not Detected Not Detected 
Ethvlbenzene ma/I 0.700 Not Detected Not Detected 
Stvrene mq/1 0.100 Not Detected Not Detected 



UNC Bingham Facility 
Summary of Raw Well Water Testing Results 

Bingham Production Well and Existing Residential Well on Lombardi Property 

Constituent Measured Units 
Drinking Water 

Allowable Limit 

Bingham Water Supply Well 
Raw Water Sample 

10/18/2010 

Lombardi Property Well 
Raw Water Sample 

10/18/2010 

Pesticides & Synthetic Organic Chemicals (SOCs) 
Endrin mo/I 0.002 Not Detected Not Detected 
Lindane mo/I 0.0002 Not Detected Not Detected 
Methoxvchlor mo/I 0.040 Not Detected Not Detected 
Toxaohene mo/I 0.003 Not Detected Not Detected 
Dalaoon mo/I 0.200 Not Detected Not Detected, 
Di(2-ethvlhexvlladioate mo/I 0.400 Not Detected Not Detected 
Oxamvl(wdate) mo/I 0.200 Not Detected Not Detected, 
Simazine mo/I 0.004 Not Detected Not Detected 
Picloram mo/I 0.500 Not Detected Not Detected 
Dinoseb mo/I 0.007 Not Detected Not Detected 
Hexachlorocvclooentadiene mo/I 0.050 Not Detected Not Detected 
Carbofuran mo/I 0.040 Not Detected Not Detected 
Atrazine mo/I 0.003 Not Detected Not Detected 
Alachlor mo/I 0.002 Not Detected Not Detected 
Heotachlor mo/I 0.0004 Not Detected Not Detected 
Heotachlor Eooxide mo/I 0.0002 Not Detected Not Detected 
2,4-D mo/I 0.070 Not Detected Not Detected 
2,4.5-TP(silvex) mo/I 0.050 Not Detected Not Detected 
Hexachlorobenzene mo/I 0.001 Not Detected Not Detected 
Di(2-ethvlhexvllohthalate mo/I 0.006 Not Detected Not Detected 
Benzo{a \ovrene mo/I 0.000 Not Detected Not Detected 
PentacJiloroohenol mo/I 0.001 Not Detected Not Detected 
PCB's mo/I 0.0005 Not Detected Not Detected 
DBCP mo/I 0.0002 Not Detected Not Detected 
Ethvlene Dibromide(EDB) mo/I 0.00005 Nol Detected Not Detected 
Chlordane mo/I 0.002 Not Detected Not Detected 
Diaouat U0/1 No Official Limit Not Detected Not Detected 
Endothall mo/I No Official Limit Not Detected Not Detected 
Glvohosate mo/I No Official Limit Not Detected Not Detected 
Unregulated Organic Chemicals Analvsls 
2 3.7 8 - TCDD ng/1 No Official Limit <0.01 <0.01 
Microbiology 
Hetrotroohic Bacteria cfu/ml No Official Limit 46 27 
E.Coli col/100ml zero <1 <1 
Fecal Coliform col/100ml zero <1 <1 
Total Coliform col/100ml zero <1 2 



UNC Bingham Facility 
Summary of Raw Well Water Testing Results 

Bingham Production Well and Existing Residential Well on Lombardi Property 

Constituent Measured Units 
Drinking Water 

Allowable Limit 

Bingham Water Supply Well 
Raw Water Sample 

10/18/2010 

Lombardi Property Well 
Raw Water Sample 

10/18/2010 

Pisinfection By-Products Analysis (TTHM&HAAS) 
Chloroform mg/I 0.080 Not Detected Not Detected 
Bromoform mg/I 0.080 Not Detected Not Detected 
Bromodichloromethane mg/I 0.080 Not Detected Not Detected 
Chlorodibromomethane mg/I 0.080 Not Detected Not Detected 
Total Trihalomethanes mg/I 0.080 Not Detected Not Detected 
Monochloroacetic acid mg/I 0.060 Not Detected Not Detected 
Dichloroacetic acid mg/I 0.060 Not Detected Not Detected 
Trichloroacetic acid mg/I 0.060 Not Detected Not Detected 
Monobromoacetic acid mg/I 0.060 Not Detected Not Detected 
Dibromoacetic acid mg/I 0.060 Not Detected Not Detected 
Total Haloacetic Acids mg/I 0.060 Not Detected Not Detected 
Asbestos Analysis 
Crvsotile Asbestos MFL 7.000 Not Detected Not Detected 
Amohibole MFL 7.000 Not Detected Not Detected 
Total Asbestos MFL 7.000 Not Detected Not Detected 
Radiological Analysis 
Cesium-134 pCi/L. 80.0 Not Detected Not Detected 
Strontium-89 pCi/L 10.0 Not Detected Not Detected 
Strontium-90 pCi/L 2.0 Not Detected Not Detected 
Alpha pCi/L 15.0 Not Detected Not Detected 
Beta pCi/L 50.0 4.12 Not Detected 
lodine-131 pCi/L 1.0 Not Detected Not Detected 
Radium-226 pCi/L 3.0 0.503 0.762 
Radium-228 pCi/L 2.0 Not Detected Not Detected 
Tritium pCi/L 400.0 Not Detected Not Detected 

milligrams per liter (ppm) mg/I 

micrograms per liter {ppb) ug/1 

per centimeter cm"-1 

million fibers per liter MFL 

colony forming units per milliliter cfulml 

colonies per 100 milliliters coV100ml 

picoCuries per liter pCi/L 



________ _ 

envirochem 

Analytical & Consulting Chemists 

Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way• Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 

(910) 392-0223 Phone • (910) 392-4424 Fax 
EC:hcrn W1d:_ unl.co111 

NCDENR: DWQ Certificate #94, DLS Certificate #37729 

NEW WELL INORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 
Note: AU infonnation must be supplied for plan review credit 

WATER SYSTEM ID#: County~:_______________ 

Name of Water System: UNC - Bingham 

Sample Type: X Source for Plan Review 

1Location Where Collected: ---------,t,.;;fo=!-,;'t'.,-o~'-"pl""",~n=~c.a.~--m~-.'jea,,a;!i;;;.~=T-,-be-co"""lle--,,cle--,,d-at...the-en-try- p-om"""t).---------------

Attn: Kevin Eberle, P.E 

Location Code: NIA Collection Date Collection Time 

Collected By: ___J_a__y_B_a___k___e___r...,,.,,.---,,,....,..-----
(Please Prmt) 

10/18/10
(MM/DDNYJ 

1120 
(Spec,ty AM or PM) 

Mail Results to (water system representative): 

McKIM & CREED - RALEIGH 
1730 Varsity Drive Suite 500 Phone#:(__) __________ 

Raleigh, NC 27606 Fax#: (__) 

*NOTE: Please complete portion above double line on Page 2. 

LABORATORY ID #: 3 7 7 2 9 □ SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY □ RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

CONTAM 
CODE 

CONTAMINANT METHOD CODE 
REQUIRED 

REPORTTNG LIMIT 
(R.R.L.) 

NOT 
DETECTED 
(i.e. < R.R.L) 

(X) 

QUANTLFIED 
RESULTS* 

ALLOWABLE 
LIMIT 

1005 Arsenic EPA 200.8 0.005 mg/L X mgi'.L 0.010 mg/L 

1010 Barium EPA 200.8 0.400 mg/L X mgi'.L 2.000 mg/L 

1015 Cadmium EPA 200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.005 mg/L 

1020 Chromium EPA 200.8 0.020 mg/L X mgi'.L 0.100 mg/L 

1022 Copper EPA200.8 0.050 mg/L X mgi'.L 1.300 mg/L 

1024 Cyanide EPA 335.4 0.050 mg/L X mg/L 0.200 mg/L 

1025 Fluoride EPA 300.0 0.100 mg/L X mg/L 4.000 mg/L 

1028 Iron EPA 200,7 0.060 mg/L X ml!!L 0.300 mg/L 

1030 Lead EPA 200.8 0.003 mg/L X mgi'.L 0.015 mg/L 

1031 Magnesium EPA200,7 1.0 mg/L □ 5. 6 5 mg{L NIA 

1032 Manganese EPA 200,8 0.010 mg/L □ O. 2 9 8 mgi'.L 0.050 mg/L 

1035 Mercury EPA245 . l 0.0004 mg/L X mg{!, 0.002 mg/L 

1036 Nickel EPA 200.8 0.100 mg/L X ml!!L NIA 

1040 Nitrate SM 4500NO3 E 1.00 mg/L X mgi'.L 10.00 mg/L 

1041 Nitrite SM 4500NO2B 0.10 mg/L X mgi'.L 1.00 mg/L 

*Note: Concentrations for Lead and Copper are action levels, not MCLs. # 26332 10-10502 



envirochern 

Analytical & Consulting Chemists 

Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way• Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 

(910) 392-0223 Phone • (910) 392-4424 Fax 
EChemW@aol.com 

NCDENR: DWQ Certificate #94, DLS Certificate #37729 

NEW WELL INORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 
(Continued) 

Note: All infonnation must be supplied for plan review credit. 

WATER SYSTEM ID#: Collection Date Collection Time 

Location Code: Raw Water - Bingham 10/18/10 
(MM/DD/YY) 

1120 
(Specify AM or PM) 

LABORATORY ID #: 37729 

REQUIRED NOT DETECTED QUANTIFIEDCONTAM ALLOWABLECONTAMINANT METHOD CODE REPORTING LIMIT (i.e. < R.R.L)CODE RESULTS* LIMITOUl.L.) (X1 

1045 Selenium EPA200.8 0.010 mg/L X mg!'.L 0.050 mg/L 

1052 Sodium EPA200.7 1.0 mg/L □ 11. 7 mg!'.L NIA 

1055 Sulfate EPA300.0 15.0 mg/L X mg!'.L 250.0 mg/L 

1074 Antimony EPA200.8 0.003 mg/L X mg!'.L 0.006 mg/L 

1075 Beryllium EPA200.8 0.002 mg/L X mg!'.L 0.004 mg/L 

1085 Thallium EPA200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg!'.L 0.002 mg/L 

1915 Total Hardness SM2340 C 1.0 mg/L □ 12 3. mg!'.L NIA 

1927 Alkalinity SM2320 B 1.0 mg/L □ 13 9. mg/L NIA 

1930 
Total Dissolved 

Solids 
SM2540 C 10.0 mg/L □ 183. mg!'.L 500.0 mg/L 

2920 
Total Organic Carbon 

(TOC) 
SM5310B 1.0 mg/L X mg!'.L NIA 

2922 
Ultraviolet Absorption 

254 (UV254) SM5910B 1.0 
-1 

cm X -I m NIA 

2919 
Dissolved Organic 

Carbon SM 5310B 1.0 mg/L X mg/L NIA 

1004 Bromide EPA 300.1 0.010 mg/L X mg!'.L NIA 

1011 Bromate EPA 300.1 0.0050mg/L X mg!'.L 0.010 mg/L 

Calcium Hardness SM3500 CaD NIA □ 105. mg/L NIA 

Chlorite EPA 300.1 0.01 mg/L X mglL NIA 

*Note: Concentrations for Lead and Copper are action levels, not MCLs. 

I 
IDATE: TIME: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 10/19/10 1520 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: !j 11/05/10 1221 

Laboratory Log #: 26332 Certmed By, 0fi/f~ ~ ~~ 
COMMENTS: ~ ~ _ REPORT #_ 10-10502 

mailto:EChemW@aol.com
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Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way• Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 

(910) 392-0223 Phone • (910) 392-4424 Fax 
EChemW1t1)aol .com 

NCDENR: DWQ Certificate #94, DLS Certificate #37729 

VOLATILE ORGANIC CHEMICALS (VOCs) ANALYSIS 
Note: Al) infomrntion must be supplied for compliance credit. 

WATER SYSTEM ID #: County: ___ __________ 

Name of Water System: ------=U""N"""C"---"""B"'"i=n..,g=h=a=m---------- ---- ------ -----­

Sample Type: X Entry Point □ Special/Non-compliance 

Location Where Collected: _______R-aw_W~ a=te_r_W~e_ll_____________________ 

Facility ID No. 

Sample Point: 

Collected By: ___ 
(Please Print) 

__J-a_y~B_a_k_e~r_ ______ _ 

Collection Date 

10/18/10
(MMIDD!YY) 

Collection Time 

1120 
(SpecJ!y AM or PM) _J 

McKIM & CREED - RALEIGH 
1730 Varsity Drive Suite 500 Phone#:(_) __________ 

Raleigh, NC 27606 
Attn: Kevin Eberle, P.E 

Fax#: (__) _ _ _ ______ 

LABORATORYID #: 

CONTAM 
CODE 

CONTAMINANT 

2378 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 

2380 Cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene 

2955 Xylenes (Total) 

2964 Dichloromethane 

2968 o-Dichlorobenzene 

2969 p-Dichlorobenzene 

2976 Vinyl Chloride 

2977 I,I ,-Dichloroethylene 

2979 Trans-1 ,2,-Dicbloroetbylene 

2980 1,2-Dichloroethane 

2981 I ,I , I-Trichloroethane 

2982 Carbon Tetrachloride 

2983 1,2-Dichloropropane 

2984 Trichloroethylene 

2985 I,1,2-Trichloroethane 

2987 Tetrachloroethylene 

2989 Chlorobenzene 

2990 Benzene 

2991 Toluene 

2992 Ethylbenzene 

2996 Styrene 

3 7 7 2 9 
METHOD 

CODE 

502.2 

502.2 

502.2 

502.2 

502.2 

502.2 

502.2 

502.2 

502.2 

502.2 

502.2 

502.2 

502.2 

502.2 

502.2 

502.2 
502.2 

502.2 

502.2 

502.2 
502.2 

DSAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY D RESAMPLE REQUIRED 
- - --===============---=====--

REQUIRED NOT DETECTED 
REPORTING LIMIT (i.e.< R.R.L.) 

(R.R.L.) (X) 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 
0.0005 mg/L X 

QUANTrFIED ALLOWABLE 
RESULTS* LIMIT 

-- mg/L 0.Q7 mg/L-- -~- -
mg/L 0.G7 mg/L 

-- mg/L 10.00 mg/L 
mg/L 0.005 mg/L 

mg/L 0.60 mg/L 
mg/L 0.Q75 mg/L 
mg/L 0.002 mg/L 
mg/L 0.007 mg/L 

0.10 mg/L- - - ----- mg/L 

mg/L 0.005 mg/L 

0.20 mg/L-------- mg/L 

mg/L 0.005 mg/L 

mg/L 0.005 mg/L 

0.005 mg/L-------- mg/L 

-------- mg/L 0.005 mg/L 

mg/L 0.005 mg/L 
mg/L 0.10 mg/L 

0.005 mg/L-------- mg/L 

mg/L 1.00 mg/L 

0.70 mg/L-------- mg/L 
0.10 _____m~ - -- ~g/L 

*Note: lfresult exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analytical results to the State within 48 hours. 

DATE: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 10/24/10 

t ANALYSES COMPLETED: :! 10/26/10 

Laboratory Log#: 26332 

COMMENTS: Report # 10-10502 

2008 
Laboratory should Mail Results to: 

Public Water Supply Section, Attn: Data Entry, 1634 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1634 
Fax: 919.715.6637 



Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way• Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 

(910) 392-0223 Phone • (910) 392-4424 Fax 
EChcmW@aol.com 

NCDENR: DWQ Certificate #94, DLS Certificate #37729 

PESTICIDES AND SYNTHETIC ORGANIC CHEMICALS (SOCs) ANALYSIS 
Note: All information must be supplied for compliance credit. 

WATER SYSTEM ID#: County: _______________ 

Name of Water System: ---------'U""'N""'C=---B=io...,g,._h=aa.ama.a-__________________________ 

Sample Type: □ Entry Point X Special/Non-compliance 

Location Where Collected: ___________R=a..:.:w_W.:..:...;:;a:-te_r_W......,e_ll__________________________ 

Facility ID No. 

Sample Point: Collection Date Collection Time 

Collected By: __....J__a...,y__B__a__k__e__r___.,,,...._...,.,..._____ 
(Please Pnnt) 

[ 10/18/10
(MM/DDNY) 

1120 
(Specli'y"mor PM) 

Mail Results to (water system representative): 

McKIM & CREED - RALEIGH 
1730 Varsity Drive Suite 500 Phone#:(__J __________ 

Raleigh, NC 27606 
Attn: Kevin Eberle, P.E 

Fax#: (__) _________ 

NOTE: Please complete portion above double line on Page 2 

LABORATORY ID #: 3 7 7 2 9 0 SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY ORESAMPLE REQUIRED 

CONTAM 
CODE 

CONTAMINANT METHOD 
CODE 

REQUIRED 
REPORTING LIMIT 

~R.R.L.j 

NOT DETECTED 
(i.e. < R RL.) 

X 

QUANTIFIED 

RESULTS* 
ALLOWABLE 

LIMIT 

2005 Endrin EPA 508.1 0.00001 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.002 mg/L 

2010 Lindane EPA508.l 0.00002 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.0002 mg/L 

2015 Methoxychlor EPA508.l 0.0001 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.04 mg/L 

2020 Toxaphene EPA 508.1 0.001 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.003 mg/L 

2031 Dalapon EPA 515.1 0.001 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.2 mg/L 

2035 Di(2-ethylhexyl)adipate EPA 525.2 0.0006 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.4 mg/L 

2036 Oxamyl(vydate) EPA 531.1 0.002 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.2 mg/L 

2037 Simazine EPA508.l 0.00007 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.004 mg/L 

2040 Picloram EPA 515.1 0.0001 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.5 mg/L 

2041 Dinoseb EPA 515.1 0.0002 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.007 mg/L 

2042 Hexachlorocyclopentadiene EPA 508.1 0.0001 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.05 mg/L 

2046 Carbofuran EPA531.l 0.0009 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.04 mg/L 

2050 Atrazine EPA 508.1 0.0001 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.003 mg/L 

2051 Alachlor EPA 508.1 0.0002 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.002 mg/L 

2065 Heptachlor EPA 508.1 0.00004 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.0004 mg/L 

*Note: If result exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analytical results to the State within 48 hours. LAB# 26332 REPORT# 10-10502 

2008 
Laboratory should Mail Results to: 

Public Water Supply Section, Attn: Data Entry, 1634 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1634 
Fax: 919.715.6637 

mailto:EChcmW@aol.com


Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way• Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 

(910) 392-0223 Phone • (910) 392-4424 Fax 
EChcmW@aol.com 

NCDENR: DWQ Certificate #94, DLS Certificate #37729 

PESTICIDES AND SYNTHETIC ORGANIC CHEMICALS (SOCs)ANALYSIS 
(continued) 

Note: All information must be supplied for compliance credit 

WATER SYSTEM NO. 

Name of Water System: Raw Water - Bingham 

Facility ID No. Collection Date Collection Time 

Sample Point: 1 0 /1 8 /10 1120 
(MMIDD!YYJ (S"jiec1l'y"AM or PM)l 7 

CONTAM 
CODE 

CONTAMINANT METHOD 
CODE 

REQUIRED 
REPORTING LlMIT 

(R.RL.) 

NOT DETECTED 
(i.e. < R.R.L.). 

(X) 

QUANTIFIED 

RESULTS* 
ALLOWABLE 

LIMIT 

2067 Heptachlor Epoxide EPA 508.1 0.00002 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.0002 mg/L 

2105 2,4-D EPA 515.1 0.0001 mg/L X - ------ mg/L O.o? mg/L 

2110 2,4,5-TP (Silvex) EPA 515.1 0.0002 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.05 mg/L 

2274 Hexachlorobenzene EPA 508.1 0.0001 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.001 mg/L 

2039 Di(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate EPA 525.2 0.00132 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.006 mg/L 

2306 Benzo( a )pyrene EPA 525.2 0.00002 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.0002 mg/L 

2326 Pentachlorophenol EPA515.1 0.00004 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.001 mg/L 

2383 PCB's 
(as decachlorobiphenol) 

EPA 508.1 0.0001 ** mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.0005 mg/L 

2931 DBCP EPA 504.1 0.00002 mg/L X -------- mg/L 0.0002 mg/L 

2946 Ethylene Dibromide (EDB) EPA 504.1 0.00001 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.00005 mg!L 

2959 Chlordane EPA 508.1 0.0002 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.002 mg/L 

*Note: If result exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analytical results to the State within 48 hours. 
**Note: R.R.L. (mg/L) for PCB screening are as follows: Aroclor 1016 - 0.00008, Aroclor 1221 - 0.02, Aroclor 1232 - 0.0005, 

Aroclor 1242 - 0.0003, Aroclor 1248 & 1254- 0.0001, Aroclor 1260 - 0.0002 

DATE: TIME: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 10/18/10 1200 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: 10/25/10 1500 

Laboratory Log #:_......2a.a6=3=32aa...-___ Certified By:~~~al. :a~P-t-~~ 
-'I~ w ~rint and sign name) 

COMMENTS: ______________________ REPORT# 10-10502 

2008 
Laboratory should Mail Results to: 

Public Water Supply Section, Attn: Data Entry, 1634 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1634 
Fax: 919.715.6637 

mailto:EChcmW@aol.com


Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way• Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 

(910) 392-0223 Phone • (910) 392-4424 Fax 
EChcmW@aol.com 

NCDENR: DWQ Certificate #94, DLS Certificate #37729 

PESTICIDES AND SYNTHETIC ORGANIC CHEMICALS (SOCs) EXTENDED 
Note: All infonnation must be supplied for compliance credit. 

WATER SYSTEM ID#: County: _______________ 

NameofWaterSystem: _ _______UN.......,.C...-....B=i=ng_h=a=m""----------------- ----- ----

Sample Type: D Entry Point X Special/Non-compliance 

Location Where Collected: --------"R=a_w___...W"-'a=t_er'--'-Wa..ae=ll'--------------- - -------­

Facility ID No. 

Sample Point: 11 ~ lection Date Collection Time 

Collected By: __...,J...,ay--...=B=a=k=er'--.,,.,...--,,,...,..._ ____ 1120ii_ lcJJouf/, 1 0 (Please Print) (Sp':1fy Af0 _or PM) 

Mail Results to (water system representative): 

McKIM & CREED - RALEIGH 
Phone#:(__) __________1730 Varsity Drive Suite 500 

Raleigh, NC 27606 Fax#: (__) _________ 
Attn: Kevin Eberle, P.E 

NOTE: Please complete portion above double line on Page 2 

LABORATORYID #: 3 7 7 2 9 0 SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY ORESAMPLE REQUIRED 

CONTAM 
CODE CONTAMINANT METHOD CODE 

REQUIRED 
REPORTING LIMIT 

(R.R.!,.) 

NOT DETECTED 
(i.e. < R.R.L.) 

(X) 

QUANTIFIED 

RESULTS* 
ALLOWABLE 

LIMIT 

Diquat EPA 549.2 2.0 X __. _ _ ____ µg/L NIA 

Endothall EPA 548.1 10 X - . ______ mg/L NIA 

Glyphosate EPA 547 25 X __. ______ mg/L NIA 

*Note: If result exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analytical results to the State within 48 hours. LAB# 26332 REPORT# 10-10502 

DATE: TIME: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 10/21/10 1404 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: 10/25/10 1829 

Laboratory Log #: 26332 CerlffeedBy~ey)~ :J~
~ (Printand sign name) 

COMMENTS: ______________ ______ _ REPORT# 10-10502 

2008 
Laboratory should Mail Results to: 

Public Water Supply Section, Attn: Data Entry, 1634 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1634 
Fax: 919.715.6637 

mailto:EChcmW@aol.com


Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way • Wilmington, NC 28405 

(910) 392--0223 (Lab) • (910) 392-4424 (Fax) 
. . 

710 Bowsertown Road • Manteo, NC 27954 
(252) 473-5702 

ANALYTICAL & CONSULTING 
CHEMISTS NCDENR: DWQ CERTIFICATE #94. DLS CERTIFICATE #37729 

MICROBIOLOGY 

Water System ID#: County: 

Name of Water System: McKim & Creed - Raleigh 

SampleType: Special Location: Bingham Raw Water 

Facility ID: 

Sample Point: 

Collected by:: Jay Baker 

Collection Date: 

10/18/2010 

Collection Time: 

11:20:0QAM 

Mail Results to (water system representative) Phone Number: 

Fax Number: 
1730 Varsity Drive #500 

Free Chlorine Residual: mg/L 

Raleigh NC 27606 Total Chlorine Residual mg/L 

LABORATORY ID#: 37729 Repeal amples Required fi'om Client l Resample Required from Client 

METHOD OlJANTWIED ANAI.YSES ANAI.YSES
CONTAMlNANT CODE RIZSULTS ~ COMPLETED 

LABORATORY LOG#: 10-26332 

Heterotrophic Bacteria SM92J58 

LABORATORY LOG#: 10-26332A 

E.Coli M-CoJiBlue 24 (MF) 

Fecal Colifonn SM9222OMF 

Total Colifonn SM9222B 

Comment: 

Reviewed by: L ~ 
/

Sample Number 10-26332A 

46 cfu/mf 

<I est Colon.ies/lOOmL 

< I.est Colonies/l 00mL 

< lest Colonics/lOOrnL 

I0/18/2010 16:15 

10/18/2010 14:00 

10/ 18/2010 14:00 

10/18/2010 14:00 

REPORT#: 

10/20/2010 17:00 

10/19/2010 15:30 

10/19/2010 15:30 

10/ 19/2010 15:30 

2010-10502 



Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way• Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 

(910) 392-0223 Phone • (910) 392-4424 Fax 
EChemW@aol.com 

NCDENR: DWO Certificate #94. DLS Certificate #37729 
Consulting Chemists 

TTHM/HAAS - Disinfection Byproducts Analysis 
Note: All information must be supplied for compliance credit, 

Water System ID#: County: 
Name of Water System: UNC - Bingham 

Sample Type: D Maximum Chlorine Residence D Distribution X Special/Non -compliance 

Location Where Collected: Raw Water Well 
(Note: sample MUST be collected from Maximum Cbloriue Residence or Distribution sites) 

Location Code: _ ________ Collection Date Collection Time 

10/18/10 1120
Collected By:___~Ja~y~B=ak=e=r__________ (MMIDD/YY) (Specify AM or PM) 

Mail Results to (water system representative): 

McKim & Creed- Ralei h Attn: Kevin Eberle, P.E. 
Telephone No: (9 1 0) _--=2~2~3~-~4-=6~9_8=..______ _ 

1730 Varsity Drive Suite 500 

Fax No: ( 910 ) ---"2""'2=-"3"--- -'-7-'-7-=2'-'8=-----------

Raleigh, NC 27606 Responsible person's email: _______ @_ _ _ _ _ 

Laboratory ID#: □ SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY □ RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

00 
~ 
00;.,.. 

~ 
~ = E--
E--

CONTAM 
CODE 

CONTAMINANT METHOD CODE 
REQUIRED 

REPORTING 
LIMIT (R.R.L.) 

LESS THAN 
R.R.L 

(X) 
QUANTIFIED RESULTS* ALLOWABLE 

LIMIT 

2941 Chloroform 2 1 7 0.001 mg/L X - . - - - mg/L 0.080 
mg/L 

2942 Bromoform 2 1 7 0.001 mg/L X - . - - - mg/L 0.080 
mg/L 

2943 Bromodichloromethane 2 1 7 0.001 mg/L X - . - - - mg/L 0.080 
mg/L 

2944 Chlorodibromomethane 2 1 7 0.001 mg/L X - . - - - mg/L 0.080 
mg/L 

2950 
Total 

Trihalomethanes 2 1 7 0.001 mg/L X - . - - - mg/L 0.080 
mg/L 

00 
~ 
00;.,.. 

~ 
~ 
in 

~ 

2450 Monochloroacetic Acid 2 5 3 0.002 mg/L X - . - - - mg/L 0.060 
mg/L 

2451 Dichloroacetic Acid 2 5 3 0.001 mg/L X - . - - - mg/L 0.060 
mg/L 

2452 Trichloroacetic Acid 2 5 3 0.001 mg/L X - . - - - mg/L 0.060 
mg/L 

2453 Monobromoacetic Acid 2 5 3 0.001 mg/L X - . - - - mg/L 0.060 
mg/L 

2454 Dibromoacetic Acid 2 5 3 0.001 mg/L X - • - - - mg/L 0.060 
mg/L 

2456 
Total Haloacetic 

Acids 2 5 3 0.002 mg/L X - . - - - mg/L 0.060 
mg/L 

• Note: If result exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analytical results to the State within 48 hours. 

I DATE: TIME: 

Analysis Begun: 10/20/2010 1300 

Analysis Completed: 10/26/2010 1700 

Laboratory Log #: 26332 Certified By:@~ ftj,Gl.J) ~~7tA/I. (Print and Sign Name) 

COMMENTS: Report# 10-10502 
Bottle ID# 

mailto:EChemW@aol.com


-------------------

Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way• Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 

(910) 392-0223 Phone • (910) 392-4424 Fax 
EChcmW@aol .com 

NCDENR: DWQ Certificate #94, DLS Certificate #37729 

UNREGULATED ORGANIC CHEMICALS ANALYSIS 
Note: All information must be supplied for compliance credit. 

WATER SYSTEM ID#: ______ County: _ ____________ 

Name of Water System: UNC - Bingham 

Sample Type: D Entry Point X Special/Non-compliance 

Location Where Collected: ------"R=a=w-'----'-W'""'a""t=er'-------------------

Facility ID No. 
f 

Sample Point: IiH 
Collection Date Collection Time 

Collected By: -~.I=a~y~B~a=k-er'------------ ii 1 0 / 18 / 1 0 11:20 AM 
~--== 

Mc.Kim & Creed-Raleigh Attn; Kevin Eberle, P.E. Phone#: ( _) _____________ 

1730 Varsity Drive Suite 500 
Fax#: L )____________ 

Raleigh, NC 27606 

LABORATORY ID #: 37729 OSAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY ORESAMPLE REQUIRED 

METHOD QUANTIFIEDCONTAMINANT CODE RESULTS 

2,3,7,8-TCDD 1613 <0.0100 ng/L 

I DATE: TIME: 
-~~==-11 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 10/26/10 0800 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: 11/04/10 1416 

Laboratory Log#: __;;2=6=33=2'---__Certified By:~~~lp-
COMMENTS: Report# 10-10502 

2008 
Laboratory should Mail Results to: 

Public Water Supply Section, Attn: Data Entry, 1634 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1634 
Fax: 919.715.6637 



------

1101 Aviation Parkway, Suite A. 
Morrisville, NC 27560EMSL Analytical, Inc. (919) 465-3900 

ASBESTOS ANALYSIS 
Note: All information must be supplied for compliance credit. 

WATER SYSTEM ID #: N/ A County: NIA 

Name of Water System: NIA 

Sample Type: D Distribution D Entry Point !ZI Special/Non-compliance 

Facility ID No (if Distribution): Sample Point: 

Collection Date Collection Time Facility ID No (if Entry Point): Sample Point: 
10/18/10 11:20 am 
(MM/DD/YY) (Specify AM or PM)Location Where Collected: Bingham Raw Water 

Collected By: Jav Baker 
(Please Print) 

Mail Results to (water system representative): 

Envirochem 

6602 Windmill Way 

Wilmington, NC 28405 

Phone#: (910) 392-0223 

Fax#: (910) 392-4424 

Responsible party's email: N/A 

LABORATORY ID#: _l_ .]_ .]_ ...2 _l □ SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY □ RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

---= 
REQUIRED NOT DETECTED

CONTAM METHOD QUANTlFIED ALLOWABLECONTAMINANT REPORTING LIMIT (i.e. < R.R.L) CODE CODE RESULTS 1.2 LIMIT
(R.R L.) (X) 

1791 Chrysotile __l__ _]_ .1 0.2 MFL < 0.17 MFL 7.0 MFL~ 
1792 Amphibole __l__ _]_ .1 0.2 MFL < 0.17 MFL 7.0 MFL~ 
1094 Total Asbestos __l__ _]_ .1 0.2 MFL < 0.17 MFL 7.0 MFL~ 

Notes : 
1 

MFL = Million Fibers per Liter> 10 µm . 
2 

If result exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analytical results to the State within 48 hours. 

DATE: TIME: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 10/20/2010 
(MMIDDNVJ 

10:15 AM 
(S11cdr) AM or PM) 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: 10/28/2010 
(M~VODN 

1:15 PM 
t.:,j.tCO.IY AM or t'MI 

Laboratory Log#: 291006856 Certified By: ~ ...~ 
COMMENTS: TD# 26332 10-10502 Essie Spencer 

' .• 
I aiJo, ;11 01·, ~l11J11l<l__} hil i!n11it~: 

Pu lJ lh• \\r1l 1'r l.. up p l;. '),:l~ !ll\ll \[111' r\-1( :J 1:1:~'.: !ll~l \l,11i '-iL:1,i l:e ( i.:rE~1 [,'.:1.k 1~1 !1 
l•;-i ,: 91 9.7 i5 ,()()j 7 



GEL LABORATORIES LLC 
2040 Savage Road Charleston SC 29407 - (843) 556-8171 -www.gel.com 

Certificate of Analysis 

Company: Environmental Chemists Report Date: November 12, 2010 
Address: 6602 Windmill Way 

Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 
Contact: Mr. Ray Porter 
Project: Radiochemistry Analytical 

Client Sample ID: #26332 Project: EVCM00ll0 
Sample ID: 265137001 Client ID: EVCM0Ol 
Matrix: Drinking Water (Potable) 
Collect Date: 18-OCT-10 11:20 
Receive Date: 21-OCT-10 
Collector: Client 

Parameter Qualifier Result Uncertainty DL RL Units DF AnalystDate Time Batch Method 

Rad Gamma Spec Analysis 

Cesium 134 "As Received" 
Cesium-134 u ND +/-3.29 
Rad Gas Flow Proportional Counting 

GFPC, Sr89&90 in Drinking Water EPA 905.0 "As Received" 
Strontium-89 u ND +/-2.09 
Strontium-90 u ND +/-0.567 
Gross Alpha/Beta in Drinking Water EPA 900.0 "As Received" 
Alpha u ND +/-2.06 
Beta 4.12 +/-2.03 
Jodine-131 in Drinking Water ''As Received" 
Iodine-131 HU ND +/-1.92 
Radium-228 in Drinking Water EPA 904.0 "As Received" 
Radium-228 u ND +/-0.295 
Rad Liquid Scintillation Analysis 

Tritium in Drinking Water EPA 906.0 ''As Received" 
Tritium u ND +/-324 
Rad Radium-226 

Radium-226 in Drinking Water EPA 903.1 (De-emanati "As Received" 
Radium-226 0.503 +/-0.333 

The followin Anal tical Methods were erformed 

4.45 

3.93 
1.99 

2.81 
2.84 

3.54 

0.473 

518 

0.478 

pCi/L 

10.0 pCi/L 
2.00 pCi/L 

3.00 pCi/L 
4.00 pCi/L 

1.00 pCi/L 

1.00 pCi/L 

1000 pCi/L 

1.00 pCi/L 

KXG3 11/08/10 1023 1042357 

JXRl 11/09/10 1204 1042714 2 

LYLl 11/03/10 1521 1042080 3 

KSDl 11/09/10 2032 1042712 4 

AYBl 11/04/10 1344 1042709 5 

EXK2 11/07/10 1842 1044309 6 

KSDI 11/01/10 1955 1040898 7 

Method Description Analyst Comments 

EPA 901.1 

2 EPA 905.0 

3 EPA 900.0 

4 EPA 902.0/SM 7500-1 B 

5 EPA 904.0/ EPA 9320 

6 EPA 906.0 

7 EPA903. l 

Surrogate/Tracer recovery Test Result Nominal Recovery% Acceptable Limits 

Yttrium Carrier GFPC, Sr89&90 in Drinking Water EPA 95.1 (25%-125%) 
905.0 "As Received" 

Page 3 of 14 

www.gel.com


GEL LABORATORIES LLC 
2040 Savage Road Charleston SC 29407 - (843) 556-8171 -www.gel.com 

Certificate of Analysis 

Company : Environmental Chemists Report Date: November 12, 2010 
Address: 6602 Windmill Way 

Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 
Contact: Mr. Ray Porter 
Project: Radiochemistry Analytical 

Client Sample ID: #26332 Project: EVCM00llO 
Sample ID: 265137001 Client ID: EVCM00l 

Parameter Qualifier Result Uncertainty DL RL Units DF AnalystDate Time Batch Method 

Strontium Carrier 

Potassium Iodate Carrier 

Yttrium Carrier 

Barium Carrier 

GFPC, Sr89&90 in Drinking Water EPA 
905.0 "As Received" 

Iodine-131 in Drinking Water "As Received" 

Radium-228 in Drinking Water EPA 904.0 
"As Received" 

Radium-228 in Drinking Water EPA 904.0 
"As Received" 

74.6 (25%-125%) 

68.5 (25%-125%) 

71.1 (25%-125%) 

107 (25%-125%) 

Page 4 of 14 

www.gel.com


M02 Wlndmlll w., Wllmlngton, NC 28405cW, ENVIRONMENTAL CHEMISTS, INC 
OFflCE: 910-392~3 FAX 910-392-4424 

NCDl!!NR: DWQ CERTIFICATION t M NCDHHS: DLS CERTIFICATION t 37729
Analytical & Consuttlng Chemllll 

COLLECTION AND CHAIN OF CUSTODY 

CLIENT: ,.+1'-/(;'-.. ~ C.,c..w...J- /2.,t,~l.. PROJECTNAIIE: t.c''1c.- /2:AJJt.•- REPORTNO: /O- torvz. 

ADDRESS:______________CONTACTNAME: /(';.o1:w c>c.rk. /..l. · PONO: ____________ 

_____________ ___ _ REPORTTO:_____________PHONE/FAX:. ___________ 

_________________COPYTO:______________E-MAIL:_______ _____ 

~ _mpled By: -_--, _;,.__[~ SAMPLE TYPE: I • Influent. E • Effluent, W • Well, ST • Strellm, SO • Soll, SL • Sludge, Other: 

Sample ldentlftcatk>n 

U.l'lc: • • ; ...,~.-

L. -· :.,...,,,.,k-: -_/-c,,_ ;.. 

'II,.. 1-·· ._; ?- ~ : I (.:. 

Coflectk>n 

Qltf I Time I Temp 
J7 .~.J I /I,,"(~.•I ,. 

I •,.. ,' ,::_ 

Ji IJ•i HI It ;1 
PRESERVATION 

! I~ IIIi It II I! ANALYSIS REQUESTE> 

C p I 

li.v 1,>G G I ~~- {:.__ _c! (~f-
C p 

G G 
C p 

G G 
C p 

G G 
C p 

G G 
C p 

G G 
C p 

G G 
C p 

G G 
C p 

G G 
C p 

G G 
NOTIC£ - OEOLOMMTION: .s.n,pi. lor Mllllallla, TKN. Cyanlcll. Ptwt and Bedlrla.,.. • dadllortMlad !0.2 ppm cw .._I In Ille 1111d • ttie time DI c:dleclloft. IN - lor ~ 

r,..,.,., I Relinqulah9d By: I OaWTime I Rec:ehrad By: O.tem me 

1. 

2. l 
Tempentur9 W~ived: J . I - c.... Accepted: - -~: / Resample~: 

Delivered By: ~ 0 ~ Received By: ~ f - - Data: ~ TlrM: I ~1J 
Commenta:________________________________TURNAROUND: _ _______ 





______ __ _ 

____ __ _ 

envirochem 

Analytical & Consulting Chemists 

Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way• Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 

(910) 392-0223 Phone • (910) 392-4424 Fax 
L::Chcm Wrtl;aol.com 

NCDENR: DWQ Certificate #94, DLS Certificate #37729 

NEW WELL INORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 
Note: All infonnation must be supplied for plan review credi t. 

WATER SYSTEM ID #: County"-:_______________ 

Name of Water System: -----'U___N___C-'------B___i=ng.._l___1a___m____________ __________ ______ 

Sample Type: X Source for Plan Review 

.,.,c=omc==; ? nce Jtm ""'r~:;,,.-,-, cnuy pol-.-Location Where Collected: ---------,(N=01=e:· ~;,:;;1 ""'m;.;:~..a::!~:i~"<'mp;;,,.;:i:=ri2~!!;,;;ff.. ~t=ihe.....,..,.--'""ni. .-) --------------

Attn: Kevin Eberle, P.E 

Location Code: NIA Collection Date Collection Time 

Collected By: __-aJ......a__.y-'B=ak=e__r_,,,,.~~----­
(Please Print) 

10/18/1 0 
/MM7bbNVJ 

1210 PM 
(SpecifyAM or PMJ 

Mail Results to (water system representative): 

McKIM & CREED - RALEIGH 
1730 Varsity Drive Suite 500 Phone#:(_) _ 

Raleigh, NC 27606 Fax#: (__) _ _ 

*NOTE: Please complete portion above double line on Page 2. 

LABORATORY ID#: 3 7 7 2 9 0 SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY □ RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

NOTREQUIRED
CONTAM DETECTED QUANTIFIED ALLOWABLE 

CONT AMIN ANT METHOD CODE REPORTING LIMIT 
CODE (i.e. < R.R.L) RESULTS* LfMIT

(R.R.L.) (X) 

1005 Arsenic EPA200.8 0.005 mg/L X mg/L 0.010 mg/L 

1010 Barium EPA 200.8 0.400 mg/L X mg/L 2.000 mg/L 

1015 Cadmium EPA200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.005 mg/L 

1020 Chromium EPA200.8 0.020 mg/L X mg/L 0.100 mg/L 

1022 Copper EPA 200.8 0.050 mg/L X mg/L 1.300 mg/L 

1024 Cyanide EPA 335.4 0.050 mg/L X mrJL 0.200 mg/L 

1025 Fluoride EPA 300.0 0.100 mg/L □ 0.2 mg/L 4.000 mg/L 

1028 Iron EPA 200.7 0.060 mg/L X mg/L 0.300 mg/L 

1030 Lead EPA 200.8 0.003 mg/L X mg/L 0.015 mg/L 

1031 Magnesium EPA 200.7 1.0 mg/L □ 14. 3 mg/L NIA 

1032 Manganese EPA200.8 0.010 mg/L □ 0. 03 2 mg/L 0.050 mg/L 

1035 Mercury EPA 245.1 0.0004 mg/L X mg/L 0.002 mg/L 

1036 Nickel EPA 200.8 0.100 mg/L X mg/L NIA 

1040 Nitrate SM 4500NO3E 1.00 mg/L X mg/L 10.00 mg/L 

1041 Nitrite SM4500NO2B 0.10 mg/L X mg/L 1.00 mg/L 

*Note: Concentrations for Lead and Copper are action levels, not MCLs. # 26335 10-10502 

https://Wrtl;aol.com


Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way • Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 

(910) 392-0223 Phone • (910) 392-4424 Fax 
EChemW@aol.com 

NCDENR: DWQ Certificate #94, DLS Certificate #37729 
Analytical & Consulting Chemists 

NEW WELL INORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 
(Continued) 

Note: All information must be supplied for plan review credit. 

WATER SYSTEM ID#: Collection Date Collection Time 

Location Code: Lombardo Pro~erty 10118110 12:10 PM 
(MM/DDNY) (Specify AM or PM) 

LABORATORY ID #: 37729 

-
CONTAM 

CODE 
CONTAMINANT METHOD CODE 

REQUIRED 
REPORTING LIMIT 

(R.R.L.) 

J::lQI DETECTED 
(i.e. < R.R.L) 

00 

QUANTIFIED 

RESULTS* 
ALLOWABLE 

LIMIT 

1045 Selenium EPA200.8 0.010 mg/L X mgLL 

1052 Sodium EPA 200.7 1.0 mg/L □ 3 2. 4 mg/L 

1055 Sulfate EPA 300.0 15.0 mg/L X mgLL 

1074 Antimony EPA200.8 0.003 mg/L X mgLL 

1075 Beryllium EPA 200.8 0.002 mg/L X mgl!. 

1085 Thallium EPA200.8 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 

1915 Total Hardness SM2340 C 1.0 mg/L □ 121. mglL 

1927 Alkalinity SM2320 B 1.0 mg/L □ 1 76. mglL 

Total Dissolved 
1930 SM2540 C 10.0 mg/L 2 0 0. mglLSolids □ 

Total Organic Carbon 
2920 SM 5310 B 1.0 mg/L X mgLL

(TOC) 
Ultraviolet Absorption -l -12922 SM 5910 B 1.0 cm X m254 (UV254) 

Dissolved Organic 
2919 SM 5310 B 1.0 mg/L X mgLL

Carbon 

1004 Bromide EPA 300.1 0.010 mg/L X mglL 

1011 Bromate EPA 300.1 0.0050 mg/L X mg/'.L 

Calcium Hardness SM3500 CaD NIA □ 106. mg/L 

Chlorite EPA 300.l 0.01 mg/L X mgLL 

*Note: Concentrations for Lead and Copper are action levels, not MCLs. 

DATE: TIME: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: , 10119/10 1520 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: j 11105110 1923 

0.050 mg/L 

NIA 

250.0 mg/L 

0.006 mg/L 

0.004 mg/L 

0.002 mg/L 

NIA 

NIA 

500.0 mg/L 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

0.010 mg/L 

NIA 

NIA 

Laboratory Log#: _2_63_3_5___Certified By,-~F:i:&zLJ ~~ 
COMMENTS: ~ ~ RT# 10-10502 

mailto:EChemW@aol.com
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- - ------
--------
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-

Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way • Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 

(910) 392-0223 Phone • (910)392-4424 Fax 
ECl1ruili'.@Jlol.co111 

NCDENR: DWQ Certificate #94, DLS Certiji<:ate #37729~----

VOLATILE ORGANIC CHEMICALS (VOCs) ANALYSIS 
Note: All information must be supplied for compliance credit. 

WATER SYSTEM ID #: County: _ ________________ 

Name of Water System: _____U~N~C~-~B~i-n_g~h-am___________________________ 

Sample Type: X Entry Point □Special/Non-compliance 

Location Where Collected: __________L=om=b:..:ar=do.=....:.P..:..r.::.opc.e::c:rc..:::t.._y_______________________ 

Facility ID No. 

Sample Point: Collection Time 

Collected By: _______J=a;;.,;v....B=a=ke=r'--------- - 1210 
criease Print) (Specify AM or PM) 

McKIM & CREED - RALEIGH 
Phone#:(_) __________1730 Varsity Drive Suite 500 

Raleigh, NC 27606 Fax#: (_) ________ _
Attn: Kevin Eberle, P.E 

LABORATORYID #: 3 7 7 2 9 OSAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY 0 RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

REQUIRED NOT DETECTED QUANTIFIED 
CONTAMINANT REPORTING LIMIT (i.e. < R.R.L.)

CONTAM METHOD ALLOWABLE 
CODE CODE RESULTS* LIMIT

(R.RL.) (X) 

2378 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X ---- mg/L 0.07 mg/L 
2380 Cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X -- mg/L 0.Q7 mg/L 
2955 Xylenes (Total) 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X 10.00 mg/L-------- mg/L 
2964 Dichloromethane 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X mg/L 0.005 mg/L 
2968 o-Dichlorobenzene 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X 0.60 mg/L-------- mg/L 
2969 p-Dichlorobenzene 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X 0.Q75 mg/L-------- mg/L 
2976 Vinyl Chloride 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X mg/L 0.002 mg/L 
2977 1,1,-Dichloroethylene 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X 0.007 mg/L-------- mg/L 
2979 Traos-1,2,-Dichloroethylene 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X - -- mg/L 0.10 mg/L 
2980 1,2-Dichloroethane 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X 0.005 mg/L-- ------ mg/L 
2981 l,1,1-Trichloroethane 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X ------ mg/L 0.20 mg/L 
2982 Carbon Tetrachloride 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X mg/L 0.005 mg/L 
2983 1,2-Dichloropropane 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X -------- mg/L 0.005 mg/L 
2984 Trichloroethylene 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X 0.005 mg/L-------- mg/L 
2985 I,1,2-Trichloroethane 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X mg/L 0.005 mg/L 
2987 Tetrachloroethylene 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X mg/L 0.005 mg/L 
2989 Chlorobenzene 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X 0.10 mg/L-------- mg/L 
2990 Benzene 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X -------- mg/L 0.005 mg/L 
2991 Toluene 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X mg/L 1.00 mg/L 
2992 Ethylbenzene 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X mg/L 0.70 mg/L 
2996 Styrene 502.2 0.0005 mg/L X __i:rig!L 0.10 mg,'L·------ •• -- . . - · -·•· -· - . -·- · 

*Note: If result exceeds allowable hmit, the laboratory must fox analyucal !\:SUIls to tl1c Stale within 48 hours. 

DATE: TIME: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 10/23/10 1707 
ANALYSES COMPLETED: 10/26/10 1700 -~=------===-----~=======-

Laboratory Log#, 26335 Certified By~~,gLO 2l,.A..c~/_____ ___ _ _____ 

COMMENTS: ____________.b~~'-"T-~__,_..L-=-=-'-------~r Report# 10-10502 

2008 
Laboratory should Mail Results to: 

Public Water Supply Section, Attn: Data Entry, 1634 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1634 
Fax: 919.715.6637 

mailto:ECl1ruili'.@Jlol.co111


___________________________ 

Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way• Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 

(910)392-0223 Phone • (910) 392-4424 Fax 
EChemW@aol.com 

NCDENR: DWQ Certificate #94, DLS Certificate #37729 

PESTICIDES AND SYNTHETIC ORGANIC CHEMICALS (SOCs) EXTENDED 
Note: All information must be supplied for compliance credit. 

WATER SYSTEM ID#: County: ____________ _ 

Name of Water System: _______...;;U=N-'-C=-.....B=inaag=h=a=m'--------------------- -

Sample Type: □ Entry Point X Special/Non-compliance 

Location Where Collected: ________Lo=m=b=ar"""d:;.:o_P=--r::-o:..D:;.;::e~rtya.-___________________ 

Facility ID No. 

Sample Point: IT Collection Date Collection Time 
'I 

!lCollected By: _____J___a..._y__B___a=k=e~r-.--~~--- 10118110 1 2 J 0crtease Pn.nt) (MMfDD/YY) file<:,_!>'. AM _or f'M)L 
Mail Results to (water system representative): 

McKIM & CREED - RALEIGH 
Phone#:(__) __________1730 Varsity Drive Suite 500 

Raleigh, NC 27606 Fax#: L_) _________ 
Attn: Kevin Eberle, P.E 

NOTE: Please complete portion above double line on Page 2 

LABORATORYID #: 3 7 7 2 9 OSAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY 0 RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

CONTAM 
CODE CONTAMINANT METHOD CODE 

REQUIRED 
REPORTING LIMIT 

(R.R.L.) 

liQI DETECTED 
(i .e. < R ,R-L,) 

(X) 

QUANTIFIED 

RESULTS* 
ALLOWABLE 

LIMIT 

Diquat EPA 549.2 2.0 X _ _ . ______ µg/L NIA 

Endothall EPA 548.l 10 X __. ______ mg/L NIA 

Glyphosate EPA 547 25 X __. _ _____ mg/L NIA 

*Note: If result exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analytical results to the State within 48 hours. LAB# 26332 REPORT# 10-10502 

DATE: TIME: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 10/21/10 1404 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: 10/28/10 2314 

Laboratory Log #: _ ___2___6___33~5"----- Certified By:nxbe.~ ~ X1;gl)
_,ft (Prini and sign name) 

~~-r=-
'7 

COMMENTS: REPORT# 10-10502 

2008 
Laboratory should Mail Results to: 

Public Water Supply Section, Attn: Data Entry, 1634 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1634 
Fax: 919.715.6637 

mailto:EChemW@aol.com


__
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Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way• Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 

(9 IO) 392-0223 Phone • (910) 392-4424 Fax 
L::l'hc111Wr1!.filOl.co,11 

NCDENR: DWQ Certificate #94, DLS Certificate #37729 

PESTICIDES AND SYNTHETIC ORGANIC CHEMICALS (SOCs) ANALYSIS 
Note: illi_infonnation must be supplied for compliance credit. 

WATER SYSTEM ID #: County: ______________ 

Name of Water System: -------~lJ_N-C-·-_s~· i___n_g~h_a~m~---------------------

Sample Type: □ Entry Point X Special/Non-compliance 

Location Where Collected: _ _______.cL...o___m____ba___r___d___o'"'P"-r~o-p....e-=-r....tv...____________________ 

Facility ID No. 

Sample Point: Collection Date Collection Time 

10/18/10 J 2 1 0Collected By: _ __J_a_y.,_B=a.;.:;ke_r:.-....,==-=-----
(Please Pnnt) (MM/DDIYY) (Specify AM or PM)L 7 

Mail Results to (water system representative): 

McKIM & CREED - RALEIGH 
Phone#:(__) __________1730 Varsity Drive Suite 500 

Raleigh, NC 27606 Fax#: (__) ________ _ 
Attn: Kevin Eberle, P.E 

NOTE: Please complete portion above double line on Page 2 

LABORATORY ID #: 3 7 7 2 9 OSAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY 0 RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

- --- ·- -- -- -
REQUIRED NOT DETECTED QUANHFlEDCONTAM METHOD ALLOWABrnCONTAMJNANT REPORTING LIMIT (i.e. < R.R.L.)CODE CODE RESULTS* LIMIT

R.R.L. 

2005 Endrin EPA 508. l 0.00001 mg/L X mg/L 0.002 rng/L 
2010 Lindane EPA 508.1 0.00002 mg/L X mg/L 0.0002 mg/L 

2015 Methoxychlor EPA 508.l 0.0001 mg/L X mg/L 0.04 mg/L 

2020 Toxaphene EPA 508.1 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.003 mg/L 

2031 Dalapon EPA 515.l 0.001 mg/L X mg/L 0.2 mg/L 

2035 Di(2-ethylhexyl)adipate EPA 525.2 0.0006 mg/L X mg/L 0.4 mg/L 

2036 Oxamyl(vydate) EPA 531.l 0.002 mg/L X mg/L 0.2 mg/L 

2037 Simazine EPA508.l 0.00007 mg/L X mg/L 0.004 mg/L 

2040 Picloram EPA 515. l 0.0001 mg/L X mg/L 0.5 mg/L 

2041 Dinoseb EPA 515.1 0.0002 mg/L X mg/L 0.007 mg/L 

2042 Hexachlorocyclopentadiene EPA 508.1 0.0001 mg/L X mg/L 0.05 mg/L 

2046 Carbofuran EPA 531.1 0.0009 mg/L X mg/L 0.04 mg/L 

2050 Atrazine EPA508.1 0.0001 mg/L X mg/L 0.003 mg/L 

2051 Alachlor EPA 508.1 0.0002 mg/L X mg/L 0.002 mg/L 

2065 Heptachlor EPA 508.1 0.00004 mg/L X mg/L 0.0004 mg/L- ~ - - ---
----==='---- ._.=- .-=:.=.::::'~--=--·=::·~---=--=:-·· -- -· . - - ·- __-:: ...:;...-c=. -~=~--

*Note: If result exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analytical results to the State within 48 hours. LAB # 26335 REPORT # 10-10502 

2008 
Laboratory should Mail Results to: 

Public Water Supply Section, Attn: Data Entry, 1634 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1634 
Fax: 919.71S.6637 



Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way• Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 

(910) 392-0223 Phone • (910) 392-4424 Fax 
EChemW@aol.com 

NCDENR: DWQ Certificate #94, DLS Certificate #37729 

PESTICIDES AND SYNTHETIC ORGANIC CHEMICALS (SOCs)ANALYSIS 
(continued) 

Note: All infolillation must be supplied for compliance credit. 

WATER SYSTEM NO. 

Name of Water System: Lombardo Pro er 

Facility ID No. Collection Date Collection Time 

Sample Point: 10/18/10 1210 
(MM/DD)YY) lspec,!'y AM or PM) J 

CONTAM 
CODE CONTAMINANT METHOD 

CODE 
REQUIRED 

REPORTING LIMIT 
(R.R.L.) 

NOT DETECTED 
(i.e. < R.RL.). 

(X) 

QUANTIF1ED 
RESULTS* 

ALLOWABLE 
LIMIT 

2067 Heptachlor Epoxide EPA 508.l 0.00002 mg/L X - ------ mg/L 0.0002 mg/L 
2105 2,4-D EPA 515.l 0.0001 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.07 mg/L 
2110 2,4,5-TP (Silvex) EPA 515.1 0.0002 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.05 mg/L 
2274 Hexachlorobenzene EPA508.l 0.0001 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.001 mg/L 
2039 Di(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate EPA525.2 0.00132 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.006 mg/L 
2306 Benzo( a)pyrene EPA525.2 0.00002 mg!L X ------- mg/L 0.0002 mg/L 
2326 Pentachlorophenol EPA515.l 0.00004 mg/L X ---- mg/L 0.001 mg/L 

2383 PCB's 
(as decachlorobiphenol) 

EPA 508.l 0.0001 ** mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.0005 mg/L 

2931 DBCP EPA 504.1 0.00002 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.0002 mg/L 
2946 Ethylene Dibromide (EDB) EPA 504.l 0.00001 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.00005 mg/L 

2959 Chlordane EPA 508.l 0.0002 mg/L X ------- mg/L 0.002 mg/L 

*Note: If result exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analytical results to the State within 48 hours. 
**Note: R.R.L. (mg/L) for PCB screening are as follows: Aroclor 1016 - 0.00008, Aroclor 1221 -0.02, Aroclor 1232-0.0005, 

Aroclor 1242-0.0003, Aroclor 1248 & 1254- 0.0001, Aroclor 1260- 0.0002 

DATE: TIME: 

ANALYSES=BEGUN: C 10/18/10 1200 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: 10/25/10 1500 
=~~===~------~~==:di 

Laboratory Log#:_ =26=3=3=5___ Certified By~~~~~¼~ ~ 4,-J--!rint and sign name) -P o/ 
COMMENTS: ______________________ REPORT# 10-10502 

2008 
Laboratory should Mail Results to: 

Public Water Supply Section, Attn: Data Entry, 1634 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1634 
Fax: 919.715.6637 

mailto:EChemW@aol.com


Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way • Wilmington, NC 28405 

(910) 392-0223 (Lab) • (910) 392-4424 (Fax) 
.. 

710 Bowsertown Road • Manteo, NC 27954 
(252) 473-5702 

ANALYTICAL & CONSULTING 
CHEMISTS NCDENR: DWQ CERTIFICATE #94. DLS CERTIFICATE #37729 

MICROBIOLOGY 

Water System ID#: County: 

Name of Water System: McKim & Creed - Raleigh 

SampleType: ~ Location: Lombardo Property 

Facility ID: 

Sample Point: 

Colleded by:: Jay Baker 

Collection Date: 

10/18/2010 

Collection lime: 

12:10:00 PM 

Mail Results to (water system representative) Phone Number: 

Fax Number: 
1730 Varsity Drive #500 

Free Chlorine Residual: mg/L 

Raleigh NC 27606 Total Chlorine Residual mg/L 

LABORATORY ID#: 37729 ! Repeat Samples Required from Client 1 Resample Required from Client 

METI-IOD QUANTIFIED ANALYSES ANALYSES 
CONTAMINANT CODE RESULTS BEGUN COMPLETED 

LA BORA TORY LOG#: 

Heterotrophic Bacteria 

LABORATORY LOG#: 

E.Coli 

Fecal Coliform 

Total Coliform 

Comment: 

10-26335 

SM 9215B 

10-26335A 

M-ColiBlue 24 (MF) 

SM 9222D MF 

SM 9222B 

27est cfu/mJ I0/18/2010 16:15 10/20/2010 17:00 

<lest Colonies/lOOmL 10/18/20IO 14:00 10/19/20lO 15 :30 

<lest Colonies/lOOmL 10/18/2010 14:00 10/19/2010 I5:30 

2est Colonies/tOOmL I0/18/20 IO 14:00 10/19/2010 15:30 

Reviewed by: ~ ~ I 

/
Sample Number 10-26335A REPORT#: 2010-10502 



----------

Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way • Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 

(910) 392-0223 Phone • (910) 392-4424 Fax 
EChemW@aol.com 

NCDENR: DWO Certificate #94. DLS Certificate #37729 
Consulting Chemists 

TTHM/HAA5 - Disinfection Byproducts Analysis 
Note: All information must be supplied for compliance credit. 

Water System ID#: County: 
Name of Water System: UNC - Bingham 

Sample Type: D Maximum Chlorine Residence D Distribution X Special/Non -compliance 
Location Where Collected: Lombardo Property 

(Note: sample MUST be collected from Maximum Chlorine Residence or Distribution sites) 

Location Code: Collection Date Collection Time 

10/18/10 12 1 0 PM
Collected By:___-'JC...:a=.,.y--=B=a=k=e-=-r ________ _ (MMIDD/YY) (Specify AM or PM) 

Mail Results to (water system representative): 

McKim & Creed - Rale · h Attn: Kevin Eberle, P.E. 
Telephone No: (9 l O ) _ _;:2"""'2'-'3"-----'-4-"-6~9....=,8'-------

1730 Varsity Drive Suite 500 
Fax No: ( 910 ) __;2'-'2"--'3"--___,_7_,_7-=2-=8---_______ _ 

Raleigh, NC 27606 Responsible person's email: _______ @_____ 

Laboratory ID#: o SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY □ RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

"1... 
"1 
>< 
~ 

~ 
~ 
E-! 

CONTAM 
CODE 

CONTAMINANT METHOD CODE 
REQUIRED 

REPORTJNG 
LIMIT (R.R.L.) 

LESS THAN 
R.R.L 

(X) 
QUANTIFIED RESULTS* ALLOWABLE 

LIMIT 

2941 Chloroform 2 1 7 0.001 mWL X - . - - mg/L 0.080 
mg/L 

2942 Bromoform 2 1 7 0.001 mw'L X • - - m!!IL 0.080 
mg/L 

2943 Bromodichloromethane 2 1 7 0.001 mw'L X . - - - m!!IL 0.080 
mg/L 

2944 Chlorodibromomethane 2 1 7 0.001 mw'L X 

X 

X 

- . m!!IL 0.080 
mg/L 

2950 
Total 

Trihalomethanes 2 1 7 0.001 mg/L . mw'L 0.080 
mg/L 

"1... 
"1 
>< 
~ 
-< 
~ 
II) 

-<-<= 

2450 Monochloroacetic Acid 2 5 3 0.002 mg/L - . - mw'L 0.060 
mg/L 

2451 Dichloroacetic Acid 2 5 3 0.001 m!!IL X - . - - - mw'L 0.060 
mg/L 

2452 Trichloroacetic Acid 

Monobromoacetic Acid 

2 5 3 0.001 mg/L X . mw'L 

mw'L 

0.060 
mg/L 

2453 2 5 3 0.001 m!!IL X . - 0.060 
mg/L 

2454 Dibromoacetic Acid 2 5 3 0.001 mWL X . - mw'L 0.060 
mg/L 

2456 
Total Haloacetic 

Acids 2 5 3 0.002 mg/L X - . - - - mw'L 0.060 
mg/L 

• Note: If result exceeds allowable limit. tJ,c lnborniory must fax analytical results to the ~ tate witl1in 48 hours. 

i DATE: TIME: 

Analysis Begun: 10/20/2010 1300 

Analysis Completed: 10/26/2010 1700 
~ 

Laboratory Log#: 26335 Certified By:~ 
~ (PrintandSignNamcj 

COMMENTS: Report# 10-10502 
Bottle ID# 

mailto:EChemW@aol.com


Environmental Chemists, Inc. 
6602 Windmill Way • Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 

(910) 392-0223 Phone • (910) 392-4424 Fax 
EChcmW@aol.com 

NCDENR: DWQ Certificate #94, DLS Certificate #37729 

UNREGULATED ORGANIC CHEMICALS ANALYSIS 
Note: All infonnation must be supplied for compliance credit. 

WATER SYSTEM ID#: ______ County: ___ ___ _______ 

Name of Water System: UNC - Bingham 

Sample Type: □ Entry Point X Special/Non-compliance 

Location Where Collected: Lombardo Property 

Facility ID No. 
'i 

Sample Point: i! Collection Date Collection Time ;j 
Collected By: Jay Baker iJ 

I 

10/18/10 12: 10 PM
1. 
I'-

McKim & Creed -Raleigh Attn; Kevin Eberle, P.E. Phone#: ( _J _ ____________ 

1730 Varsity Drive Suite 500 
Fax#: l. ) ___ _________ 

Raleigh, NC 27606 

LABORATORYID #: 37729 OSAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY O RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

METHOD QUANTIFIED
CONTAMINANT 

CODE RESULTS 

2,3,7,8-TCDD 1613 < 0.0100 ng!L 

DATE: TIME: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 10/26/10 0800 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: ~ 11/04/10 1343 

Laboratory Log#: _ 2_6_3_35_ __Certified By: ~rrF]::E-r;:e;UJ~v:~ 

COMMENTS:---- - ------~__/._ _ Report# 10-10502 

2008 
Laboratory should Mail Results to: 

Public Water Supply Section, Attn: Data Entry, 1634 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1634 
Fax: 919.715.6637 

mailto:EChcmW@aol.com


:

1101 Aviation Parkway, Suite A. 
Morrisville, NC 27560EMSL Analytical, Inc. (919) -165-3900 

ASBESTOS ANALYSIS 
Note: All infonnation must be supplied for compliance credit. 

WATER SYSTEM ID #: N/A County: NIA 

Name of Water System: NIA 

Sample Type: D Distribution D Entry Point r8J Special/Non-compliance 

Facility ID No (if Distribution): Sample Point: 

Collection Date Collection TimeFacility ID No (if Entry Point): Sample Point: 
10/18/10 12:10 pm 
(MM/DDIYY) (Specify AM or PM)Location Where Collected: Lombarde Property 

Collected By: Jay Baker 
(Please Print) 

Mail Results to (water system representative): 

Envirochem 

6602 Windmill Way 

Wilmington, NC 28405 

Phone#: (910) 392-0223 

Fax#: (910) 392-4424 

Responsible party's email: NIA 

LABORATORY ID#: i .]_ .]_ ..2 _l □ SAMPLE UNSATISFACTORY □ RESAMPLE REQUIRED 

=--
REQUIRED NOT DETECTED

CONTAM METHOD QUANTIFIED ALLOWABLE
CONTAMINANT REPORTING LIMIT (i.e. < R.R.L)

CODE CODE RESULTS 1.2 LIMIT(RR.L) (X) 

1791 Chrysotile .l_ _l_ _l 0.2 MFL < 0.17 MFL 7.0 MFLIBl 
1792 Amphibole .l__l_ _l 0.2 MFL < 0.17 MFL 7.0 MFLIBl 
1094 Total Asbestos .l__l_ _l 0.2 MFL IBl < 0.17 MFL 7.0 MFL 

-= 
Notes : 1 MFL = Million Fibers per Liter> IO µm. 

2 If result exceeds allowable limit, the laboratory must fax analytical results to the State within 48 hours. 

DATE: TIME: 

ANALYSES BEGUN: 1012012010 10:15 AM 
(MM/DD/VY) (S11ccify AM or PM) 

ANALYSES COMPLETED: 12:45 PM10/2812010 
(MM/DO/VY) 

Laboratory Log#: 291006856 Certified By: {};:,:f ~ 
COMMENTS: ID# 26335 10-10502 Essie pencer 

J ,il, r, 1nrn r, :;h.Q!.!l.c1 \ lail i(c ,11 11,. l!_!,; 
Pul)li 1... \\~1 k r 1..,uppl: ~CCl lLHI \1111 : IJ~ll~l !·.11 l1\ l {:~q \li:i il '--iL n•~(· C\.:1 1;.:1 [Z;.) l1:· 1y h ~l ~ (/ .Jl)-]1, ~- ! 

hi " ')llJ .'7 1~.(i(,3 7 

https://h.Q!.!l.c1


-------------------------------------------

GEL LABORATORIES LLC 
2040 Savage Road Charleston SC 29407 - (843) 556-8171 - www.gel.com 

Certificate of Analysis 

Company: Environmental Chemists Report Date: November 12, 2010 
Address: 6602 Windmill Way 

Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 
Contact: Mr. Ray Porter 
Project: Radiochemistry Analytical 

Client Sample ID: #26335 Project: EVCM00I 10 
Sample ID: 265137002 Client ID: EVCM00I 
Matrix: Drinking Water (Potable) 
Collect Date: 18-OCT-10 12:10 
Receive Date: 21-OCT-10 
Collector: Client 

Parameter Qualifier Result Uncertainty DL RL Units DF AnalystDate Time Batch Method 

Rad Gamma Spec Analysis 

Cesium 134 ''As Received" 
Cesium-134 u ND +/-3.37 5.45 pCi/L KXG3 11/08/10 1024 1042357 
Rad Gas Flow Proportional Counting 

GFPC, Sr89&90 in Drinking Water EPA 905.0 "As Received" 
Strontium-89 u ND +/-1.42 2.32 10.0 pCi/L JXRl 11/06/10 1933 1042714 2 
Strontium-90 u ND +/-0.605 1.98 2.00 pCi/L 
Gross Alpha/Beta in Drinking Water EPA 900.0 ''As Received" 
Alpha u ND +/-2.10 2.71 3.00 pCi/L LYLI 11/03/10 1521 1042080 3 
Beta u ND +/-1.38 2.15 4.00 pCi/L 
Iodine-131 in Drinking Water ''As Received" 
Iodine-131 HU ND +/-1.40 2.53 1.00 pCi/L KSDl 11/10/10 0606 1042712 4 
Radium-228 in Drinking Water EPA 904.0 ''As Received" 
Radium-228 u ND +/-0.347 0.528 1.00 pCi/L A YB 1 11/03/10 1701 1042054 5 
Rad Liquid Scintillation Analysis 

Tritium in Drinking Water EPA 906.0 ''As Received" 
Tritium u ND +/-285 518 1000 pCi/L EXK2 11/07/10 1858 1044309 6 
Rad Radium-226 

Radium-226 in Drinking Water EPA 903.1 (De-emanati "As Received" 
Radium-226 0.762 +/-0.322 0.292 1.00 pCi/L KSDl 11/01/10 2110 1040898 7 

The following Anal tical Methods were erformed 
Method Description Analyst Comments 

EPA 901.1 

2 EPA 905.0 

3 EPA900.0 

4 EPA 902.0/SM 7500-I B 

5 EPA 904.0/ EPA 9320 

6 EPA906.0 

7 EPA 903.l 

Surrogate/Tracer recovery Test Result Nominal Recovery% Acceptable Limits 

Yttrium Carrier GFPC, Sr89&90 in Drinking Water EPA 90.4 (25%-125%) 
905.0 "As Received" 

Page 5 of 14 

www.gel.com


GEL LABORATORIES LLC 
2040 Savage Road Charleston SC 2.9407 - (843) 556-8171 - www.gel..com 

Certificate of Analysis 

Company: Environmental Chemists Report Date.: November 12, 2010 
Address: 6602 Windmill Way 

Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 
Contact: Mr. Ray Porter 
Project: Radiochemistry Analytical 

Client Sample ro: #26335 Project: EVCM00lJ0 
Sample ID: 265137002 Client ID: EVCM00I 

Parameter Qualifier Result Uncertainty DL RL Units DF AnalylltDate Time Batch Method 

Strootium Carrier 

Potassium Iodate Carrier 

Yttrium Carrier 

Barium Carrier 

GFPC, Sr89&90 in Drinking Water EPA 
905.0 "As Received" 

lodine-131 in Drinking Water "As Received" 

Radium-228 in Drinking Warer EPA 904.0 
"As Received" 

Radium-228 in Drinking Water EPA 904.0 
"As Received" 

87.0 (25%-125%) 

75.7 (25%-125%) 

74.8 (25%-125%) 

90.9 (25%-125%) 

Page 6 of 14 



---------

Ana~cal & Consulting Chemists 

6602 Wlndmlll Way Wilmington, NC 28405ENVIRONMENTAL CHEMISTS, INC 
OFFICE: 910-392--0223 FAX 910-392-4424 

NCDENR: DWQ CERTIFICATION I 94 NCDHHS: DlS CERTIFICATION t 37729 

COLLECTION AND CHAIN OF CUSTODY 
0CLIENT: /11.1:";..,,.. ( C,e...J PROJECT NAME: U -1 c - /S :..Js I..•- REPORT NO: / !)_ I ::} ' L 

ADDRESS:______________CONTACT NAME: t<c.v;,.1 ~t-r/c.... /. L, PO NO: ____________ 

__________________REPORT TO:_____________PHONE/FAX:_______.;_____ 

__________________COPY TO:. ______________E-MAIL:.____________ 

Sampled By: -:1-/5 .. ~......,..., SAMPLE TYPE: I .. Influent, E = Effluent, W • Well, ST= Stream, SO• Soil, SL• Sludge, Other: 
Collection l~i Is Ii g:i PRESERVATION 

tiSample ldentJflcation i: ~- Ill 

~ I i ! i Iii ANALYSIS REQUESTB> 

~ 1 6 . 
Date Time Temp u 0 z 

,, 

l.-(.,,J~ fr•pv-7 ro/n/ .• I l,'° .. C p i,c,;~<I 
''" ~ C. G G 

:,-. z_,f C p 
pl/: G G 
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